Compact & Reliable
n 9-54kW provides for a smaller footprint
n Cooler operation extends internal component life
AC Input Performance
n High input power factor of 0.99
n Low input current distortion of <1 % (THDi) @ full load
n Soft Start Power walk-in function that ensures progressive rectifier start-up
IGBT and Digital Signal  Processor (DSP)

13.5 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
3639
(1651)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
FLP-924-13T-4Y-4Y 13.5 480Y/277
480Y/277
13.5 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V input
& 480Y/277V output
3589
(1628)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
208 X 208
FLP-924-18T 18 208Y/120
208Y/120
18 kW UL924 System,  208Y/120V input &
208Y/120V output
4089
(1855)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
FLP-924-18T-2D-2Y 18 208
208Y/120
18 kW UL924 System,  208V input &
208Y/120V output
4319
(1959)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
480 X 208
FLP-924-18T-4D-2Y 18 480
208Y/120
18 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
208Y/120V output
4389
(1991)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
FLP-924-18T-4Y-2Y 18 480Y/277
208Y/120
18 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V input &
208Y/120V output
4319
(1959)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
480 X 480
FLP-924-18T-4D-4Y 18 480
480Y/277
18 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
4619
(2095)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
FLP-924-18T-4Y-4Y 18 480Y/277
480Y/277
18 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V input &
480Y/277V output
4549
(2064)
2Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Staco Energy Products  Co.
FirstLine PLT 924 ELS: 27kW & 36kW Models
Part Number kW Voltage Description
Dimensions
H" x W" x D" (mm)
Wt.
lbs. (kg)
# of
Cabs.
208 X 208
FLP-924-27T 27 208Y/120
208Y/120
27 kW UL924 System,  208Y/120V
input & 208Y/120V output
6079
(2758)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-27T-2D-2Y 27 208
208Y/120
27 kW UL924 System,  208V input &
208Y/120V output
6509
(2953)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
480 X 208
FLP-924-27T-4D-2Y 27 480
208Y/120
27 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
208Y/120V output
6509
(2953)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-27T-4Y-2Y 27 480Y/277
208Y/120
27 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 208Y/120V output
6344
(2878)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
480 X 480
FLP-924-27T-4D-4Y 27 480
480Y/277
27 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
6774
(3073)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-27T-4Y-4Y 27 480Y/277
480Y/277
27 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 480Y/277V output
6609
(2998)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
208 X 208
FLP-924-36T 36 208Y/120
208Y/120
36 kW UL924 System,  208Y/120V
input & 208Y/120V output
7519
(3411)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-36T-2D-2Y 36 208
208Y/120
36 kW UL924 System,  208V input &
208Y/120V output
7953
(3608)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
480 X 208
FLP-924-36T-4D-2Y 36 480
208Y/120
36 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
208Y/120V output
7969
(3615)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-36T-4Y-2Y 36 480Y/277
208Y/120
36 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 208Y/120V output
7789
(3533)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
480 X 480
FLP-924-36T-4D-4Y 36 480
480Y/277
36 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
8239
(3738)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FLP-924-36T-4Y-4Y 36 480Y/277
480Y/277
36 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 480Y/277V output
8059
(3656)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 40 x 29.5 (2000 x 1016 x 749.3)
Electronics: 72.41 x 23.13 x 34.47 (1839.3 x 587.4 x 875.6)
FirstLine PLT 924 ELS: 45kW & 54kW Models
Part Number kW Voltage Description
Dimensions
H" x W" x D" (mm)
Wt.
lbs. (kg)
# of
Cabs.
208 X 208
FLP-924-45T 45 208Y/120
208Y/120
45 kW UL924 System,  208Y/120V
input & 208Y/120V output
9041
(4102)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-45T-2D-2Y 45 208
208Y/120
45 kW UL924 System,  208V input &
208Y/120V output
9621
(4365)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
480 X 208
FLP-924-45T-4D-2Y 45 480
208Y/120
45 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
208Y/120V output
9451
(4288)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-45T-4Y-2Y 45 480Y/277
208Y/120
45 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 208Y/120V output
9451
(4288)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
480 X 480
FLP-924-45T-4D-4Y 45 480
480Y/277
45 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
9861
(4474)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-45T-4Y-4Y 45 480Y/277
480Y/277
45 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 480Y/277V output
9861
(4474)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
208 X 208
FLP-924-54T 54 208Y/120
208Y/120
54 kW UL924 System,  208Y/120V
input & 208Y/120V output
9041
(4102)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-54T-2D-2Y 54 208
208Y/120
54 kW UL924 System,  208V input &
208Y/120V output
9599
(4355)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
480 X 208
FLP-924-54T-4D-2Y 54 480
208Y/120
54 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
208Y/120V output
9601
(4356)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-54T-4Y-2Y 54 480Y/277
208Y/120
54 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 208Y/120V output
9607
(4358)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
480 X 480
FLP-924-54T-4D-4Y 54 480
480Y/277
54 kW UL924 System,  480V input &
480Y/277V output
10167
(4612)
3
Battery #1: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Battery #2: 78.74 x 36 x 29.5 (2000 x 914.4 x 749.3)
Electronics: 76.79 x 34.25 x 34.34 (1950.5 x 870 x 872.3)
FLP-924-54T-4Y-4Y 54 480Y/277
480Y/277
54 kW UL924 System,  480Y/277V
input & 480Y/277V output
10173